TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KE Investments, LLC		103/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DBPB Acquisitions, LLC	
Street Address:	2575 MONTESSOURI STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89117	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4094527	BIN LOFT	
Registration Number:	3188062	BIN-MAX	
Registration Number:	3163832	HYDER	
Registration Number:	2585032	HYLOFT	
Registration Number:	3617076	HYLOFT	
Registration Number:	3617110	HYLOFT	
Registration Number:	3986981	HYLOFTDIRECT	
Registration Number:	3616664	MAKING ROOM FOR LIFE	
Registration Number:	3458986	MASTER RAIL	
Registration Number:	4094525	TIRE LOFT	
Serial Number:	85181850	POWERLOFT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-3347

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0539 OP \$290.00 4094

900218239

Phone: 7024602223

Email: dana@techlawllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dana Robinson
Address Line 1: PO Box 1416

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92038

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: Dana B. Robinson	
Signature:	/Dana B. Robinson/	
Date:	03/23/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KE to DBPB Domestic Trademark Assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0540

This Assignment is made this twenty-third day of March 2012, between KE Investments, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Nevada (the "Assignor") and DBPB Acquisitions, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Nevada (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is owner of the trademarks and registrations as set out in the schedule below; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the trademark registrations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

THE SCHEDULE above referred to:

Wark	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction
BIN LOFT	85179355	USA
BIN-MAX	3188062	USA
HYDER	3163832	USA
HYLOFT	2585032	USA
HYLOFT	3617076	USA
HYLOFT	3617110	USA
HYLOFTDIRECT	3986981	USA
MAKING ROOM FOR LIFE	3616664	USA
MASTER RAIL	3458986	USA
POWERLOFT	85181850	USA
TIRE LOFT	851 7868 5	USA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of March 2012.

KE INVESTMENTS, LLC

By: C Administrative Trust dated 02/18/2005, Manager

Daniel S. Coletti, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss:

COUNTY OF CLARK

On March 23, 2012 before me, Tamara J. Hagedorn (Notary Public), personally appeared Daniel S. Coletti personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 03/23/2012

[SEAR]

Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark TAMARA J. HAGEDORN My Appointment Expires 1 August 16, 2013 Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0541